that beautiful POW-MIA automobile in Reno , I think 
it would be nice to let the membership have it so 
that could express their gratitude for what Max 
and his wife are doing. 

For those who weren't in Reno, it was a black '65 
Chevie, hand lettered with something like twenty 
four thousand, (24,000) names of POW's and MIA's 
from Vietnam . They travel all over with this 
WONDERFUL display. Really, you have to see this 
car--there is no way to describe this car . 

If anyone out there has any information on the 199 
LIB I would appreciate it if you would give me a